

세 입 예 산 서

2017년도 추경 1 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| | | | 증감률 | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 413,907,989 | 340,050,582 | 73,857,407 | 21.72 % |
| 100 지방세수입 | 23,000,000 | 23,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 110 지방세 | 23,000,000 | 23,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 111 보통세 | 22,700,000 | 22,700,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 300,000 | 300,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 200 세외수입 | 12,334,841 | 11,132,835 | 1,202,006 | 10.80 % |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 8,419,345 | 7,808,295 | 611,050 | 7.83 % |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 219,613 | 219,613 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 212 사용료수입 | 3,289,904 | 3,289,904 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 213 수수료수입 | 1,549,778 | 938,728 | 611,050 | 65.09 % |
| 214 사업수입 | 1,285,000 | 1,285,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 675,050 | 675,050 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,400,000 | 1,400,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 3,915,496 | 3,324,540 | 590,956 | 17.78 % |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 2,000 | 2,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 222 부담금 | 54,000 | 54,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 201,500 | 201,500 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 224 기타수입 | 3,592,996 | 3,002,040 | 590,956 | 19.69 % |
| 225 지난연도수입 | 65,000 | 65,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 300 지방교부세 | 154,000,000 | 133,391,000 | 20,609,000 | 15.45 % |
| 310 지방교부세 | 154,000,000 | 133,391,000 | 20,609,000 | 15.45 % |
| 311 지방교부세 | 154,000,000 | 133,391,000 | 20,609,000 | 15.45 % |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 16,000,000 | 16,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 16,000,000 | 16,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 16,000,000 | 16,000,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 500 보조금 | 149,366,193 | 136,367,893 | 12,998,300 | 9.53 % |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 119,213,907 | 112,125,197 | 7,088,710 | 6.32 % |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 119,213,907 | 112,125,197 | 7,088,710 | 6.32 % |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 30,152,286 | 24,242,696 | 5,909,590 | 24.38 % |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 30,152,286 | 24,242,696 | 5,909,590 | 24.38 % |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 59,206,955 | 20,158,854 | 39,048,101 | 193.70 % |
| 710 보전수입등 | 59,074,243 | 20,000,000 | 39,074,243 | 195.37 % |

| 장·관·항 | | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|-------|--------|------------|------------|------------|----------|
| | | | | 증감률 | |
| 711 | 잉여금 | 55,740,161 | 20,000,000 | 35,740,161 | 178.70 % |
| 712 | 전년도이월금 | 3,334,082 | 0 | 3,334,082 | 순증 |
| 720 | 내부거래 | 132,712 | 158,854 | △26,142 | △16.46 % |
| 721 | 전입금 | 132,712 | 158,854 | △26,142 | △16.46 % |